PMS Panel Mount Power Supply
PMS 2,500 W series / PMS-□V2K5W1BTD
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and nominal AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (January 2026, Rev.05)
1
PMS
Highlights & Features

PMS-24V2K5W1BTD 24 Vdc 104.2 A
PMS-48V2K5W1BTD 48 Vdc 52.1 A
Model Numbering
PM S – □V 2K5W 1 B T
D
 Panel
Mount
Product Type
S – SMART
Series
Output Voltage
12 – 12 V
24 – 24 V
48 – 48 V
Output Power Single
Phase
Family Code: B Connector Type
M – Terminal with
Grille
D – Remote On/Off
(default on) &
Constant Current
Mode Protection
*1 Exclude Busbar terminal
*2 24/48V only
PMS Panel Mount Power Supply
PMS 2,500 W series / PMS-□V2K5W1BTD
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and nominal AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  PSU.deltaww.com (January 2026, Rev.05)
2
Specifications
Model Number PMS-12V2K5W1BTD PMS-24V2K5W1BTD PMS-48V2K5W1BTD
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max) 16 A
Input Surge Voltage (max) 300 Vac for 100 ms
Full Load Efficiency @ 230Vac*2 90% typ. 91.6% typ. 93% typ.
No Load Power Consumption 0.75 W typ. @ remote off status
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) 40 A @ 264 Vac, cold start
Power Factor at 100% Load  0.95 @ 115 V / 50 Hz, 230 V / 50 Hz
Leakage Current < 0.3 mA @ 240Vac
*2 Exclude fan power
Output Ratings / Characteristics*3
Nominal Output Voltage 12 Vdc 24 Vdc 48 Vdc
Total Regulation ± 3% ± 3% ± 3%
Output Voltage Adjustment Range
(CV mode)
12-14 Vdc  24-28 Vdc  48-56 Vdc
Output Current (CV mode) 0-208.3 A  0-104.2 A  0-52.1 A
Constant Current (CV mode)
208.3 A
(Voltage range 12-14 V)
62.5-118A
(Voltage range 20.4-28 V)
51-59 A
(Voltage range 39.4-56 V)
Current Trimming Range (CC mode)
104 A ~ 178.4 A
(Voltage range 12-14 V with
2,500 W max)
62.5 A ~ 108 A
(Voltage range 23-28 V with
2,500 W max)
26 A ~ 52.1 A
(Voltage range 45-56 V with
2,500 W max)